IDO World TAP Dance Championships and Cups 2009

Dienstag / Tuesday

13.11.2009 - 09:10 h
This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

erdgas Arena/Riesa

Dienstag Tuesday Dec. 1, 2009

12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
20:00
Afterwards

Competition / Check In
in the erdgas arena

Opening of the hall

Judges Meeting 1 in the press container

stage is open for dry rehearsals

Children Quarterfinals  Solo female

Children Quarterfinals Duos

Break dry rehearsals on stage

Children Semifinals Trios

Break dry rehearsals on stage

Children Quarterfinals  Small groups

Meeting of the Tap-Dance Subcommittee Restaurant Sachsenhof

About 30 minutes later

Rolann Owens & Bill Fowler

Everybody
must
have been
checked in
at least
1 1/2 hours
before the
scheduled
start of the
category
If you fail
to check in
at that time
you will be
cancelled

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers have to inform themselfves about the running schedule and be ready at

least 60 minutes prior to their performance.



IDO World TAP Dance Championships and Cups 2009 13.11.2009 - 09:10 h

This is the official schedule !

Mittwoch / WedneSday Former schedules are not valid!
erdgas Arena/ Riesa

Mittwoch Wednesday Dec. 2, 2009
08:30|Opening of the hall Check In Competition / Check In

Rehersals children formation - if you want to rehearse send us an email to us before in the erdgas arena
09:00 |children formations rehearsals Everybody
09:30 according start list must
10:00{Children Semifinals Solos male have been
10:30]|Children Semifinals Solos female checked in
11:00{Juniors Quarterfinals Solos female at least
11:30 1 1/2 hours
12:00 before the
12:30|Break dry rehearsals on stage scheduled
13:00(Children Semifinals Duos start of the
13:30(|Juniors Quarterfinals Duos category
14:00 If you fail
14:30|Children Semifinals Small Groups to check in
15:00 at that time
15:30|Break dry rehearsals on stage you will be
16:00(Children Semifinals Formations cancelled
16:30
17:00
17:30|Presentation of the Nations all competitors in costume / track suits
18:00|Children Finals Solos female
18:20(Children Finals Solos male
18:40|Children Finals Duos
19:00(Children Finals Trios
19:20(Children Finals Small Groups
19:50(Children Finals Formations
20:25|Presentation of the winners
21:15]end

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers have to inform themselfves about the running schedule and be
ready at least 60 minutes prior to their performance.



The hall is open for IDO-World Tap Dance Championships and Cups 2009 13.11.2009 - 09:10 h
rehearsals one hour This is the official schedule !

before the first round Donnerstag / Thursday Former schedules are not valid!
erdgas Arena / Riesa WM- Halle |
Donnerstag Thursday Dec. 3, 2009
09:00 |Opening of the hall Competition / Check In
09:30 |dry rehearsals on the stage IDO - Check In
10:00{Juniors Quarterfinals Solos male Everybody
10:30{Juniors Quatrterfinals Small Groups must
11:00 have been
11:30 checked in
12:00{Juniors Semifinals Solos female at least
12:30|Juniors Quarterfinals Trios 1 1/2 hours
13:00 before the
13:30|Break dry rehearsals on stage scheduled
14:00[Juniors Semifinals Small Groups start of the
14:30 category
15:00|break dry rehearsals on stage If you fail rehearsals according order of startlist
15:30[Juniors Semifinals Duos to check in Large Productions
16:00 at that time 7 70
16:30|Break dry rehearsals on stage you will be
17:00|Juniors Semifinals Trios cancelled [frehearsal 13 65
17:30 Ijuniors
18:00[Juniors Semifinals Solos male 5 Minutes per formation
18:30|Break quick rehersals junior formations (1 Min)
Reception with the Mayoress on the VIP-Balcony with IDO Officials & Team Captains
Dry rehearsals and Build Up first prop
20:00|Productions Semifinals
21:10|Juniors Semifinals Formations
22:15|Productions Final
Presentation of the winners on stage
23:00|end

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers have to inform themselfves about the running schedule and be ready at
least 60 minutes prior to their performance.



The hallis open IDO World Tap Dance Championships and Cups 2009 - 13.11.2009 - 09:10 h
one hour before the first round Freitag / Friday This is the official schedule !

Former schedules are not valid!

erdgas Arena/ Riesa

Freitag Friday Dec. 4, 2009 Competition / Check In WM-Halle
08:30 [Opening of the hall IDO - Check In
09:00 [dry rehearsals on the stage Everybody
09:30|Adults Quarterfinals Solos female must Judges Meeting 2 - if necessary  Press Container
10:00 have been
10:30 checked in
11:00|Adults Quarterfinals Trios at least
11:30 1 1/2 hours
12:00(Break before the
12:30|Adults Quarterfinals Duos scheduled Rehearsals according startlist Numbers Minutes
13:00 start of the Rehearsals  Adults 14 70
13:30|Adults Quarterfinals Small Groups category
14:00 If you fail Rehearsals Adults Il 6 30
14:30 to check in 5 minutes per Formation /
15:00(Break Quick-Rehearsals Adults 1 min/Form / acc. Startlist at that time End of rehearsals for formations in the WM-Halle
15:30|Adults Quarterfinals Formations you will be
16:00 cancelled
16:30
17:00|Break Music-Rehearsals SGwLM 5 minutes each SG
17:30|Presentation of the Nations all competitors in costume / track suits
18:00(Adults Il Finals Small Groups Open marking
18:30|Adults Finals SG with live music Open marking
19:00(Adults Il Finals Formations Open marking
19:30[Juniors Finals Solos female Open marking
19:55(Juniors Finals Duos Open marking
20:20({Juniors Finals Small groups Open marking
20:50(Pesentation of the winners Female / Duos / Groups & Adults 1|
21:10|Pause / Break
21:30{Juniors Finals Trios Open marking
21:50(Juniors Finals Solos male Open marking
22:05(Juniors Finals Formations Open marking
22:40(Presentation of the winners Male & Formations - winners dance formations
23:00{end

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers have to inform themselfves about the running schedule and be ready at least
60 minutes prior to their performance.



The hall is open

30 minutes before the MASTERCLASS

IDO-World Tap Dance Championships and Cups 2009
Sonnabend / Saturday

erdgas Arena/ Riesa

Sonnabend Saturday Dec. 5, 2009

09:00|Opening of the hall Competition / Check In

09:30(Tap Dance Master Class and Jam with no charge All solo male who have

TBA open to all competitors not checked in the day(s) before

dry rehearsals on the stage MUST check in between

11:00|Adults Quarterfinals Solos male 09:30 - 10:00 am latest

11:30

12:00(Adults Semifinals Solos female

12:30|Adults Semifinal Solos male

13:00(Break dry rehearsals on stage

13:30(Adults Semifinals Duos

14:00

14:30(Adults Semifinals Trios

14:30(Adults Semifinals Small Groups

15:00

15:30(Adults Semifinals Formations

16:00

16:30|end of the afternoon event
break

18:00|Doors open

19:00|Opening & Presentation of the nations all adult competitors in costume / track suits

19:30(Adults Finals Solos female

19:50 Open marking

19:55|Adults Finals Duos

20:15 Open marking

20:20|Adults Finals Small Groups

20:40 Open marking

20:45|Presentation of the winners Female / Duos / Groups

21:10|Pause / Break

21:40|Adults Finals Trios

22:00 Open marking

22:05|Adults Finals Solos male

22:25 Open marking

22:30|Adults Finals Formations

23:00 Open marking

23:05|Presentation of the winnersTrios, Male & Formations - winners dance formations

23:45|Championsparty Olympia All dancers & supporters with tickets
VIP-Party Vip Lounge IDO-officials & Judges

02:30{Ende / end

13.11.2009 - 09:10 h
This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers have to inform themselfves about the running schedule and be ready at least 60

minutes prior to their performance.
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